

SC No.395/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD. ARIF
FIR No.996/2014
PS (Khajuri Khas)

04.02.2023

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Chief PP for the State.

All four accused on bail.

Sh. Rajesh Mittal, Advocae Jaan Mohd. and Deen
Mohd.

Sh. Nadeem Khan, Advocate for accused Mohd. Arif.

Accused Akram requests for an adjournment as his
counsel is not available today.

Adjournment allowed for today only.

Put up on 02.05.2023 for arguments on charge.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/04.02.2023