

SC No.395/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD. ARIF
FIR No.996 /2014
PS (Khajuri Khas)

02.05.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer has been transferred to South-West, Dwarka Court, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Pandey, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused Mohd. Arif on bail with Sh. Nadeem Khan,
Advocate.
Accused Deen Mohd. on bail with Sh. Rajesh Mittal,
Advocate.
Accused Akram and Jaan Mohd. are absent.

Put up on 28.07.2023 for proper order.

(Reader)/02.05.2023