

SC NO.395/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD. ARIF
FIR No.996 /2014 (KhajuriKhas)

28.07.2023

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Addl. P. P (substitute) for the State.

Accused Mohd. Arif is absent.

Accused Deen Mohd. and Akram are present on
court bail.

Accused Jaan Mohd. not produced from JC.

Sh. Nadeem Khan, Advocate for accused Arif.

An application for exemption of accused Arif is
moved on the ground that he is suffering from eye flu, hence, he
could not appear today. Exemption is allowed for today.

Production warrant of accused Jaan Mohd. be issued
for the next date.

Now to come up on 24.08.2023 for arguments on
charge.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/28.07.2023

SC NO.395/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD. ARIF
FIR No.996 /2014 (KhajuriKhas)

28.07.2023

It is 3:15 PM

Accused Jaan Mohd. produced from Mandoli Jail no.14. In the morning, he was not produced. It is informed that Suptd. Jail No.11 has sent warrants to Jail no.14 only at 2:49 PM. B/W of Suptd. Jail, Jail no.11 Sh. Om Prakash in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued for the date fixed i.e. 24.08.2023. It is informed to the Suptd. Jail no.14 that accused Jaan Mohd. be produced before this Court on 24.08.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/28.07.2023