

SC no.395/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD. ARIF
FIR No.996/2014 (Khajuri Khas)

31.01.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. P. P for the State.
Accused Jaan Mohd produced from custody.
Remaining three accused persons are on court bail.
Sh. Rajesh Mittal, Advocate for accused Deen
Mohd. and Jaan Mohd.
Sh. Naseem Khan, Advocate for accused Arif.

Witness Akbar Ali is present, but he stated that he is
not feeling well and requested for adjournment. Allowed.

Now to come up on 22.02.2024 for PE.

Akbar Ali along with his wife Jaida Begum, HC
Parth and MHC(M) along with case property be summoned for
the next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/31.01.2024