

SC no.395/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD. ARIF
FIR No.996/2014
PS (Khajuri Khas)

22.02.2024

Present: Sh. Anurag Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused Jaan Mohd. produced from JC.
Accused Akram and Md. Arif on court bail.
Accused Deen Mohd. is absent.
Sh. Abhinav Shukla, Proxy counsel for Sh. Aakashdeep
Arya, Advocate for accused Akram.
Sh. Sanjeev Rathi, Advocate for the complainant.

NBW against accused Deen Mohd. be issued alongwith
notice to his surety under section 446 CrPC for the next date.

Witnesses HC Parth, Retired IO ASI Vijender are
present, discharged unexamined for today as one of the accused is
absent.

Now to come up on 02.04.2024 for further proceedings.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/22.02.2024