

SC No.395/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD. ARIF etc.
FIR No.996 /2014
PS (Khajuri Khas)

03.06.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Jaan Mohd. Produced from JC.

Accused Deen Mohd., Akram and Mohd. Arif on
bail.

Sh. Nadeem Khan, Advocate for accused Mohd Arif.

Sh. Akashdeep Arya, Advocate for accused Akram.

Sh. Akshay Tomar, Proxy counsel for Sh. Sanjeev
Rathi, Advocate for accused Deen Mohd.

Retired IO SI Sahab Singh is present.

Witnesses Akbar Ali and Jaida Begum are present
but discharged unexamined for today at the request of witnesses.

Accused Jaan Mohd. stated that he want that his
surety bond be canceled.

Issue notice to the surety of accused Jaan Mohd. for
01.07.2024.

Accused Jaan Mohd. be produced in court on
01.07.2024. Counsel for accused Jaan Mohd. be also informed
accordingly.

Put up on 25.07.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/03.06.2024