

SC No.395/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD. ARIF etc.
FIR No.996 /2014
PS (Khajuri Khas)

01.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Jaan Mohd. produced from JC.
Sh. Ashok Kr. Tiwari, Advocate from DLSA for
applicant/accused Jaan Mohd. alongwith
Ms. Archana, Advocate.

File is taken up today on an application moved on
behalf of applicant/accused Jaan Mohd. for discharge of surety.

Accused Jaan Mohd. stated that he wants to
withdraw the present application. Separate statement of accused
Jaan Mohd. is recorded to this effect.

In view of the same, the application filed by accused
Jaan Mohd. for discharge of surety is dismissed as withdrawn.

Put up on the date already fixed in the matter i.e.
25.07.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/01.07.2024