

SC No.395/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD. ARIF
FIR No.996 /2014
PS (Khajuri Khas)

25.07.2024

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Substitute Addl. PP for
State.

Accused Jaan Mohd. produced from JC.

Accused Deen Mohd, Akram and Mohd. Arif on bail.

Sh. Mo. Nadeem, Counsel for accused Mohd. Arif.

Sh. Rajesh Mittal & Ms. Neha Malhotra, Counsels
for accused Jaan Mohd.

Sh. Sanjeev Rathi & Sh. Samarjeet Jawla, Counsels
for accused Deen Mohd.

Sh. Akashdeep Arya, Counsel for accused Akram
appeared through VC.

Retired IO SI Sahab Singh is present.

No witness is present today.

Witnesses Akbar Ali and Jaida Begum are absent
despite service. Issueailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/-
each against both the witnesses for the next date.

Put up on 04.09.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/25.07.2024