

SC No.395/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD. ARIF
FIR No.996 /2014
PS (Khajuri Khas)

04.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Jaan Mohd produced from JC (on bail in this case)

Remaining three accused are present on bail.

Sh. Akshay Tomar, Ld proxy counsel for accused Deen Mohd

Sh. Rajesh Mittal, Advocate for accused Jaan Mohd through VC.

Sh Nadeem Khan, Advocate for accused Arif

Sh Akashdeep, Advocate for accused Akram.

Mohd Wasim Khan, Advocate for PW Akbar Ali.

Vakalatanama has been filed by Ld counsel for PW Akbar Ali. Same be taken on record.

Accused Jaan Mohd submits that he has been convicted under section 307 IPC in some other case and has been sentence for imprisonment of 10 years.

PW Retd IO SI Saheb Singh is present but discharged unexamined at the request of Ld. Chief PP for the State who submits that said witness be examined after examination of other material witnesses.

It is stated that PW Akbar Ali was present in the morning but now he has left the court as he was suffering from severe stone pain.

PW Jaida Begum is not present. It is informed that she is sick and as such she is unable to come to court.

PWs Akbar Ali and Jaida Begum be summoned afresh for next date.

Put up on 21.10.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/04.09.2024