

SC No.395/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD. ARIF etc.
FIR No.996/2014
PS (Khajuri Khas)
21.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
All accused present on bail except accused Mohd.
Arif.
Sh. Rajesh Mittal, Advocate for accused Jaan Mohd.
Sh. Amir Khan, Proxy counsel for accused Mohd.
Arif.
Ms. Sonam, Proxy counsel for accused Akram.

An application for adjournment is moved on behalf of learned Defence counsel for accused Akram. Allowed.

Ld. Proxy counsel requested personal exemption from appearance on behalf of accused Mohd. Arif due to his ill health. Personal exemption granted to accused Mohd. Arif on oral request.

PW Jaida Begum and Akbar Ali not present despite service of notice. It is already 11.30 am. Issueailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- each with one surety of like amount against PW Jaida Begum and Akbar Ali through IO/SHO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 10.03.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/21.01.2025