

SC No.395/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD. ARIF
FIR No.996/2014
PS (Khajuri Khas)

10.03.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. A. K. Srivastava, ld. Chief P. P for the State.

All the four accused persons are on bail.

Sh. Rajesh Mittal, ld. Counsel for accused Jaan
Mohd.

Sh. Sanjeev Rathi, ld. Counsel for accused Salman.

Sh. Nadeem Khan, ld. counsel for accused Arif.

PW Akbar Ali is present pursuant toailable
warrant issued against him. B/W issued against PW Ms. Zaida
Begum received back duly served.

Put up for proper order/purpose fixed on 21.05.2025.

Reader/10.03.2025