

SC no. 395/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD. ARIF
FIR No. 996/2014 (Khajuri Khas)

21.05.2025

Present: Sh. S. K. Dubey, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.
All the accused persons are on bail
Sh. Rajesh Mittal and Ms. Sonia, Id. counsels for
accused Jaan Mohd. And Deen Mohd.

PWs Akbar Ali and Ms. Zahida are absent. Issue
B/W for an amount of Rs.5,000/- each on personal bond against
these PWs through SHO concerned. SHO to appear in person.

Put up for PE on 20.08.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/21.05.2025